

**RESURFACING DEMERE ROAD SPOST 2016
IFB 01082
14-Aug-18**

EAST COAST ASPHALT. LLC.						
Line Item No.	Dot Ref. No.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	150	Traffic Control & Construction Signage	1	Lump Sum	91,528.00	91,528.00
2	413	Bituminous Tack Coat	1200	Gallon	0.01	12.00
3	163	Misc. Erosion Control	500	Linear Feet	4.00	2,000.00
4	410	Grading Complete	1	Lump Sum	121,600.00	121,600.00
5	402	GAB 8" Base, 2" 19mm SP	720	Square Yard	35.00	25,200.00
6	402	Recycled Asph. Conc. 12.5mm SuperPave, GP 1 or 2, incl Bitum. Mat'l and Hydrated Lime, 165#/SY	1525	Ton	97.25	148,306.25
7	402	Recycled Asph. Conc. Leveling SuperPave, Gp 1 or 2, incl Bitum. Mat'l and Hydrated Lime 85#/SY (Quantity - Addendum2)	1250	Ton	99.30	124,125.00
8	424	Single Surface Treatment, #7 Stone Concrete Curb and Gutter, 24", Type II face	18000	Square Yard	2.00	36,000.00
9	441	Sidewalk, 4" thick, Match Width	24	Square Yards	60.00	1,440.00
10	441	Road Patch incl. Flowable Fill	130	Square Yards	350.00	45,500.00
11	441	ADA curb Cut incld Pads	10	Each	1,800.00	18,000.00
12	550	Reinforced conc. Pipe, 12 in. H 1-10	8	Linear Feet	49.50	396.00
13	550	Reinforced conc Pipe, 15in H 1-10	235	Linear Feet	35.00	8,225.00
14	550	Reinforced conc. Pipe 18 in H 1-10	64	Linear Feet	39.00	2,496.00
15	550	Storm Drain pipe 24 in H 1-10	456	Linear Feet	57.25	26,106.00
16	550	Storm drain pipe 30 in H 1-10	104	Linear Feet	81.00	8,424.00
17	647	Traffic Signal Loop Detectors Addendum 2	12	Each	1,200.00	14,400.00
18	653	Solid Traffic Stripe, 5", White/Yellow	3	Linear Mile	2,400.00	7,200.00
19	653	Skip Traffic Stripe, 5", Yellow & White	1	Gross Linear Mile	1,750.00	1,750.00
20	653	Solid Traffi Stripe, Hatching, Yellow and White	500	Square Yard	4.50	2,250.00
21	652 & 653	Pedestrian Crossing	200	Square yard	15.00	3,000.00
22	653	Pavement markings, Stop Bar, 24" Wide	180	Linear Feet	8.50	1,530.00
23	653	Pavement Markings, Words, Arrows	30	Each	75.00	2,250.00
24	654	Raised Pavement Markers, Type 1,2,3, Blue for Fire hydrants	300	Each	5.50	1,650.00
25		Drop Inlets, GDOT Std. 1019 Modified USF 6677/6678	4	Each	3,500.00	14,000.00
26		Contingency Conflict Junction Box, GDOT Std 1011A	2	Each	5,000.00	10,000.00
27		Curb Inlets, GDOT Std. 1019 "E"	4	Each	3,000.00	12,000.00
28		Yard Inlet	1	Each	3,000.00	3,000.00
29		Connect to Existing Storm Drain Manhole	1	Lump Sum	1,250.00	1,250.00
30		Sanitary/Storm Lift Rings, 1-1/2	1	Each	350.00	350.00
31		Water Valve Riser Rings	20	Each	150.00	3,000.00
32		Utilities Relocation Coordination Allocation	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	5,000.00
33	432	Mill Asph onc. Pavement, 2" Depth	18000	Square Yards	2.46	44,280.00
TOTAL BASE BID						\$ 792,268.25

SEABOARD CONSTRUCTION						
Line Item No.	Dot Ref. No.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	150	Traffic Control & Construction Signage	1	Lump Sum	73,650.64	73,650.64
2	413	Bituminous Tack Coat	1200	Gallon	2.99	3,588.00
3	163	Misc. Erosion Control	500	Linear Feet	29.65	14,825.00
4	410	Grading Complete	1	Lump Sum	304,703.98	304,703.98
5	402	GAB 8" Base, 2" 19mm SP	720	Square Yard	31.96	23,011.20
6	402	Recycled Asph. Conc. 12.5mm SuperPave, GP 1 or 2, incl Bitum. Mat'l and Hydrated Lime, 165#/SY	1525	Ton	109.49	166,972.25
7	402	Recycled Asph. Conc. Leveling SuperPave, Gp 1 or 2, incl Bitum. Mat'l and Hydrated Lime 85#/SY (Quantity - Addendum2)	1250	Ton	121.39	151,737.50
8	424	Single Surface Treatment, #7 Stone Concrete Curb and Gutter, 24", Type II face	18000	Square Yard	2.27	40,860.00
9	441	Sidewalk, 4" thick, Match Width	24	Square Yards	55.66	1,335.84
10	441	Road Patch incl. Flowable Fill	130	Square Yards	378.11	49,154.30
11	441	ADA curb Cut incld Pads	10	Each	302.13	3,021.30
12	550	Reinforced conc. Pipe, 12 in. H 1-10	8	Linear Feet	76.84	614.72
13	550	Reinforced conc Pipe, 15in H 1-10	235	Linear Feet	40.27	9,463.45
14	550	Reinforced conc. Pipe 18 in H 1-10	64	Linear Feet	76.42	4,890.88
15	550	Storm Drain pipe 24 in H 1-10	456	Linear Feet	66.31	30,237.36
16	550	Storm drain pipe 30 in H 1-10	104	Linear Feet	65.84	6,847.36
17	647	Traffic Signal Loop Detectors Addendum 2	12	Each	1,252.51	15,030.12
18	653	Solid Traffic Stripe, 5", White/Yellow	3	Linear Mile	3,020.62	9,061.86
19	653	Skip Traffic Stripe, 5", Yellow & White	1	Gross Linear Mile	2,202.53	2,202.53
20	653	Solid Traffi Stripe, Hatching, Yellow and White	500	Square Yard	5.66	2,830.00
21	652 & 653	Pedestrian Crossing	200	Square yard	18.88	3,776.00
22	653	Pavement markings, Stop Bar, 24" Wide	180	Linear Feet	10.70	1,926.00
23	653	Pavement Markings, Words, Arrows	30	Each	94.39	2,831.70
24	654	Raised Pavement Markers, Type 1,2,3, Blue for Fire hydrants	300	Each	6.92	2,076.00
25	0	Drop Inlets, GDOT Std. 1019 Modified USF 6677/6678	4	Each	3,474.67	13,898.68
26	0	Contingency Conflict Junction Box, GDOT Std 1011A	2	Each	3,308.61	6,617.22
27	0	Curb Inlets, GDOT Std. 1019 "E"	4	Each	2,775.33	11,101.32
28	0	Yard Inlet	1	Each	1,746.13	1,746.13
29	0	Connect to Existing Storm Drain Manhole	1	Lump Sum	1,858.22	1,858.22
30	0	Sanitary/Storm Lift Rings, 1-1/2	1	Each	196.24	196.24
31	0	Water Valve Riser Rings	20	Each	139.75	2,795.00
32	0	Utilities Relocation Coordination Allocation	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	5,000.00
33	432	Mill Asph onc. Pavement, 2" Depth	18000	Square Yards	3.36	60,480.00
TOTAL BASE BID						\$ 1,033,120.80